



Inhaltsstofftabelle

Organic Agaricus Powder

Anbauggebiet China – biozertifizierter Anbau

Agaricus Blazei Murrill

<u>Designation</u>	<u>Result</u>	<u>Unit</u>	
Polysaccharides	>5%		
Moisture	5,2	g/100 g	§ 64 LFGB L 17.00-1, mod. ^a
Ash	8,0	g/100 g	§ 64 LFGB L 17.00-3, mod. ^a
Protein, F: 6,25	31,2	g/100 g	§ 64 LFGB L 17.00-15, mod. ^a
Fat	2,3	g/100 g	§ 64 LFGB L 17.00-4, mod. ^a
Fibres	21,2	g/100 g	§ 64 LFGB L 17.00-18, mod. ^a
Carbohydrates	32,2	g/100 g	calculated ^a
Sugar, total	19,8	g/100 g	§ 64 LFGB L 00.00-143, mod. ^a
Fructose	<0,20	g/100 g	
Glucose	19,8	g/100 g	
Sucrose	<0,5	g/100 g	
Maltrose	<0,5	g/100 g	
Lactose	<0,5	g/100 g	
Fatty acid			§ 64 LFGB L 13.00-27/2 ^a
Fatty acid, saturated	0,6	g/100 g	
Fatty acid, monounsaturated	0,1	g/100 g	
Fatty acid, polyunsaturated	1,5	g/100 g	
Sodium	0,049	g/100 g	
Sodium chloride (from sodium)	0,12	g/100 g	
Energy value	1331	kJ/100 g	DIN EN ISO 11885, ICP-OES ^{a1}
Energy value	316	kcal/100g	calculated ^a
Calcium	380	mg/Kg	calculated ^a
Iron	149	mg/Kg	calculated ^a
Potassium	26800	mg/Kg	
Copper	40	mg/Kg	
Magnesium	940	mg/Kg	
Selenium	0,82	mg/Kg	

Hierbei handelt es sich um Richtwerte welche, da es sich um ein Naturprodukt handelt, je nach Charge schwanken können. The amount of the individual supplements facts can vary sometimes because it's a natural product.

Denomination: **Almond Mushroom Powder**
Latin: **Agaricus blazei (brasiliensis)**
German: **Mandelpilz**

Ingredients: 100% Mushroom powder

Origin of raw material: China

Substrate composition: Organic straw 45%, organic cow dung 43%, organic wheat bran 5%, organic corn powder 5%, natural lime 1%, chalk 1%

Method of Production: Organic production according to EU/VO 834/2007 and EU/VO 889/2008

Certifying body: BCS Germany

Processing in China: Grinding fruit bodies, metal detection ferrous 0,5-2mm

Treatments of raw material: Drying only

Material used: 100% fruit bodies

Genetic modification / irradiation / general statements:

This product was genetically modified: No
This product was produced from GMO raw materials: No
This product was irradiated: No
This product contains nanoparticles: No
This product is safe for human consumption: Yes

Allergen statement:

This product contains no allergens.

Storage parameters:

Store at room temperature or lower, keep tightly closed, protect from light, humidity and insects.

Product keeps well for: 36 months after delivery

Identification / retraceability: By non-recurring lot numbers

Physical / Assay requirements:

Polysaccharides:	> 5%
Sieve analysis:	100% pass 150 mesh
Loss of drying	< 7%
Ash:	< 10%

Microbiological quality	
Total bacterial count (cfu*/g)	<10'000
Yeast and Moulds (cfu/g)	<1'000
E. Coli	<100
Salmonella	Absent / 25g
Staphylococcus	Absent / 25g

*cfu : colony-forming units

Heavy metals:

Lead (as Pb)	≤ 2.0 mg/kg
Arsenic (as As)	≤ 1.0 mg/kg
Cadmium (as Cd)	≤ 1.0 mg/kg
Mercury (as Hg)	≤ 0.1 mg/kg

Pesticides: Complies with the European regulations VO396/2005, VO1881/2006 and the BNN Norm for organic products